WERK Nick RaTING™ A+++
(based on the ENCOSTA DE LAGO - SIR TRISTRAM cross)

*Triple Plus* @

CKS

INGEAS11
NEARCTIC (Q)
NORTHERN DANCER (B/C)
NATALMA
FAIRY KING (Q)
BOLD REASON
FAIRY BRIDGE
SPECIAL
ENCOSTA DE LAGO
(93) STAR APPEAL
STAR WAY (Q)
NEW WAY
SHOAL CREEK
MR. PROSPECTOR (B/C)
ROLLS
Hip 173 GRAND LUXE
Colt
SIR GAYLORD (1/C)
SIR IVOR (1/C)

ATTICA
SIR TRISTRAM (Q)
ROUND TABLE (S)
ISOLT
ALL MY EYE
BROWN EYED GIRL
(94) BISMARK
VICE REGAL (Q)
KIND REGARDS
TUPELO HONEY
FAIR'S FAIR
MARY POPPINS
RAG

Generated on 03/17/11

NEARCO
LADY ANGELA

NATIVE DANCER
ALMAHMOUD

HAIL TO REASON
LALUN

FORLI
THONG

APPIANI 11
STERNA

KLAIRON
NEW MOVE

RAISE A NATIVE
GOLD DIGGER

SIRIVOR
FANFRELUCHE

TURN-TO
SOMETHINGROYAL

MR. TROUBLE
ATHENIA

PRINCEQUILLO
KNIGHT'S DAUGHTER

MY BABU
ALL MOONSHINE

RELIC
GUN PLAY

LE FILOU
WAFT

FAIR TRIAL
FAIRY GODMOTHER

LUCKY BAG
WALTZING MATILDA

Sibling Identifier: odd numbers = same dam only; even numbers = same sire and dam

Roman Dosage Profile: (3-3-6-2-0)
D.l.: 1.80 C.D.: 050

Werk Quality Rating: Q8
Dosage Points: 14 + Quality Points; 26 = Total Points: 40

5-Generation Inbreeding:  SIRIVOR- 5fx 3m

Copyright 2010 Werk Thoroughbred Consultants, Inc. All rights reserved
Phone: (510) 490-1111 Fax: (510) 490-4499



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the ENCOSTA DE LAGO--SIR TRISTRAM cross

Stakes Winner
APERCU
BACCHANAL WOMAN
BROM FELINITY
BUFFED
COUNT ENCOSTA
DELAGO BROM
DIZLAGO
DREAM THE DREAM
ENCOSTA DIABLO
EXAMINATION
GAZANIA
PRINCESS COUP
VOCABULARY
WATCHES

07/05/11

Yob
2004
2003
2001
2000
2006
99
2007
2002
2007
2002
99
2003
99
2003

Sex Best
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Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree

ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex MAKING FEY (ZABEEL)

ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex M'LADY FONTEYN (ZABEEL)

ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex BROMPTON CROSS (EL QAHIRA)
ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex RECEIVE (OUR WESTMINSTER)
ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex SOVEREIGN COUNTESS (SOVEREIGN RED)
ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex BROMPTON CROSS (EL QAHIRA)
ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex DIZELLE (ZABEEL)

ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex DREAM OF THE DANCE (ISLERO)
ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex DEVIL'S LAIR (SIR TRISTRAM)
ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex QUIZ (EL QAHIRA)

ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex VIMINARIA (EL QAHIRA)

ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex STONEYFELL ROAD (SOVEREIGN RED)
ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex LADY LINGUIST (MARAUDING)
ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex WELLINGTON DREAMER (EL QAHIRA)
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the FAIRY KING--SIR TRISTRAM cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
APERCU 2004 F G1 Y  ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex MAKING FEY (ZABEEL)
BACCHANAL WOMAN 2003 F Y  ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex M'LADY FONTEYN (ZABEEL)
BARINKA 2004 F G2 Y  SHINKO KING ex HAY BARLU (HEY BABA RIBA)
BROM FELINITY 2000 F G2 Y ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex BROMPTON CROSS (EL QAHIRA)
BUFFED 2000 C Y ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex RECEIVE (OUR WESTMINSTER)
COUNT ENCOSTA 2006 G G2 Y  ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex SOVEREIGN COUNTESS (SOVEREIGN RED)
DELAGO BROM 99 C a1 Y  ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex BROMPTON CROSS (EL QAHIRA)
DIZLAGO 2007 F Y ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex DIZELLE (ZABEEL)
DREAM THE DREAM 2002 F G2 Y ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex DREAM OF THE DANCE (ISLERO)
ENCOSTA DIABLO 2007 C Y ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex DEVIL'S LAIR (SIR TRISTRAM)
EXAMINATION 2002 G Y  ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex QUIZ (EL QAHIRA)
GAZANIA 99 F Y  ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex VIMINARIA (EL QAHIRA)
IRISH COLLEEN 2004 F G2 Y  SHINKO KING ex FAYETTE (GROSVENOR)
MEGA STEEL 2005 G Y  HELENUS ex CABERNET QUEEN (MARAUDING)
PRINCESS COUP 2003 F Gl Y ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex STONEYFELL ROAD (SOVEREIGN RED)
TEDDY BEAR 96 C G3 Y  TURTLE ISLAND ex IMPART (SIR TRISTRAM)
VIZ VITAE 2000 G Y  SHINKO KING ex MI TRISTENA (SIR TRISTRAM)
VOCABULARY 99 F G2 Y  ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex LADY LINGUIST (MARAUDING)
WATCHES 2003 F G3 Y  ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex WELLINGTON DREAMER (EL QAHIRA)
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the NORTHERN DANCER--SIR TRISTRAM cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
ABBADENA 98 F Y  RUNYON ex LADY VENNA (VERITABLE)
ACETATE 98 G G3 Y  HENNESSY ex KAPESKIN (KAAPSTAD)
AKARANA 93 F Y  AKAABER ex LADY OF DESTINY (GROSVENOR)
ALLEZ WONDER 2005 F G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LUNA TUDOR (MILITARY PLUME (NZ))
ALTAR 2008 F G2 Y COMMANDS ex HOSANNAH (OCTAGONAL)
AMBITIOUS GENERAL 2003 C G2 Y  GENERAL NEDIYM ex LAKE LAGODA (MILITARY PLUME (NZ))
AMBULANCE 2000 C G1 Y  GRAND LODGE ex EMERGENCY (MARAUDING)
ANACHEEVA 2007 C Gl Y  ANABAA ex MONROE MAGIC (ZABEEL)
ANTHEMS 93 G o1 Y  PALACE MUSIC ex LOYAL LYRIC (SOVEREIGN RED)
APERCU 2004 F Gl Y ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex MAKING FEY (ZABEEL)
AQUINAS 2003 G Y  BLACKFRIARS ex LYRIC GROVE (GROSVENOR)
ART SUCCESS 2001 G G1 Y  PENTIRE ex ZABELETTE (ZABEEL)
B B GULDAN 2004 C G3 Y  CHIEF BEARHART ex ALL THE CHAT (OUR WESTMINSTER)
BABY LOVER 97 G Y  KASHANI ex CHANTAL MARIE (GROSVENOR)
BACCHANAL WOMAN 2003 F Y ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex M'LADY FONTEYN (ZABEEL)
BAHNHOF ZOO 94 G G2 Y  VOLKSRAAD ex KITEROA (SIR TRISTRAM)
BANANA MAN 2003 G Y  DESERT KING ex CHINJU (KAAPSTAD)
BARINKA 2004 F G2 Y  SHINKO KING ex HAY BARLU (HEY BABA RIBA)
BE MY PRINCESS 96 F Y  CHIEF'S CROWN ex MY DEAR REBECCA (SIR TRISTRAM)
BEAT THE FADE 96 F G2 Y MAROOF ex DAWN RUN (SIR TRISTRAM)
BELLE D'AMOUR 2008 F Y  JET SPUR ex TROOP THE COLOURS (MILITARY PLUME (NZ))
BENNETTS GREEN 2000 G Y  SHOVHOG ex ZAIGLO (ZABEEL)
BID SPOTTER 2005 G G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ISOLDA (SIR TRISTRAM)
BISHOPS ROCK 2001 C G2 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex RADIUM SPRINGS (SIR TRISTRAM)
BLACK MAMBA 2003 F Gl Y BLACK MINNALOUSHE ex SNEETCH (GROSVENOR)
BLACKFRIARS 96 c a1 Y  DANEHILL ex KENSINGTON GARDENS (GROSVENOR)
BRACKENBURY 92 C Y  DANEHILL ex JULLENE (SIR TRISTRAM)
BROM FELINITY 2001 F G2 Y ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex BROMPTON CROSS (EL QAHIRA)
BUFFED 2000 C Y  ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex RECEIVE (OUR WESTMINSTER)
BURNING SANDS 2001 F G3 Y MARJU ex ENCARTA (OUR WESTMINSTER)
BUTCH JAMES 2002 G Y  VOLKSRAAD ex GILLYGATE (GROSVENOR)
CAPECOVER 2002 G G2 Y  CAPE CROSS ex SET UP (ZABEEL)
CAPTIVATE 2003 F Gl Y  STRAVINSKY ex CAPPIE (KAAPSTAD)
CARDINAL COLOURS 96 G G2 Y  CHIEF'S CROWN ex TABURA (SIR TRISTRAM)
CASABELLA LANE 2004 F G2 Y  VOLKSRAAD ex KAAPENTYNE (KAAPSTAD)
CATS FUN 2002 G G1 Y  CATBIRD ex SHE'S ZEEL (ZABEEL)
CHAMPAGNE HARMONY 2005 F G2 Y CHOISIR ex HANSUYEN (ZABEEL)
CHARTREUSE 2003 F Y ST PETERSBURG ex IMZADI (SIR TRISTRAM)
CHERONTESSA 91 F G1 Y  WESTERN SYMPHONY ex RONTESSA (SIR TRISTRAM)
CHIC CHOICE 2001 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex FORTUNATA (DR GRACE)
COCONUT GROVE 2001 F Y  RAMBO DANCER ex CAPE KIWI (KAAPSTAD)
COLOUR CORRECT 2004 G G2 Y  HIGH YIELD ex NEVER BLUE (MILITARY PLUME (NZ))
CONNATE 95 F Y  HONOR GRADES ex BRIONI (SIR TRISTRAM)
COUNT ENCOSTA 2006 G G2 Y  ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex SOVEREIGN COUNTESS (SOVEREIGN RED)
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the NORTHERN DANCER--SIR TRISTRAM cross

Stakes Winner
COUP ENTREPRENEUR
COURT OF JEWELS
CRIMSON FLIGHT
CRUSOE
CURVED BALL
CYBERIAD
DANABAA
DANCING JESS
DANE RIPPER
DANLEIGH
DANSKE
DARCI BRAHMA
DAS MACHEN
DEA
DEALER PRINCIPAL
DEFERMENT
DELAGO BROM
DEVIL INSIDE
DIAMOND LIKE
DIEGO GARCIA
DIZLAGO
DORABELLA
DOUBTING
DR DOUTE'S
DREAM IDOL
DREAM MACHINE
DREAM THE DREAM
DREAMWORKS
DUE DILIGENCE
DUELLED
ELATHEA
ENCOSTA DIABLO
ESTELLE COLLECTION
EXAMINATION
FAINT PERFUME
FAIRY OAK
FAST 'N' FAMOUS
FLEET
FLIGHT PATH
FLYING ALPHA
FLYING FIREBIRD
FLYING FULTON
FLYING TRISTRAM
FOORAM
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2002
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2000
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GOoOOTTm T TOoOTTETOTOTTTTOOTTTEOTTOOOTTOoOOOTTTOOoOOTOoo

Best
G3

G2

G2

G2
G3
Gl
G1
Gl
Gl

G3
Gl

Gl

G2

Gl
G2
G3
G3
G3
G2
G2
G2
G2

G3

G1

G3
G3

G3
G2

Dirt AWS Turf

<

I I A I I I I S I e I I A I A A A S S N T T S ISP S S S SRS S I I

Copyright 2011 CompusSire

Pedigree
ENTREPRENEUR ex CHAMELA (SIR TRISTRAM)
DANEHILL ex NINE CARAT (SIR TRISTRAM)

AKAABER ex LADY MARTIST (SIR TRISTRAM)
VOLKSRAAD ex CASERIO (KAAPSTAD)

FASTNET ROCK ex CURVACEQUS (ZABEEL)

SPINNING WORLD ex TRISADIVA (SIR TRISTRAM)
ANABAA ex TEARS FOR TRISTRAM (SIR TRISTRAM)
DANSKE ex BANDICOOT (ZABEEL)

DANEHILL ex RED EXPRESS (SOVEREIGN RED)
MUJAHID ex GRACEFUL LILY (DR GRACE)

DANEHILL ex OUR TRISTALIGHT (SIR TRISTRAM)
DANEHILL ex GRAND ECHEZEAUX (ZABEEL)

FLYING SPUR ex LILI MARLENE (KAAPTIVE EDITION)
WEST POINT ex SONSIE MARY (SOVEREIGN RED)
FLYING SPUR ex VOLTE (MARAUDING)
POSTPONED ex LADY GESINE (GROSVENOR)
ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex BROMPTON CROSS (EL QAHIRA)
LANGFUHR ex PINK MOCCASIN (SOVEREIGN RED)
DANEHILL ex TRISTALOVE (SIR TRISTRAM)

CATBIRD ex PINE LODGE LADY (SIR TRISTRAM)
ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex DIZELLE (ZABEEL)
POSTPONED ex CASERIO (KAAPSTAD)

REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex SOVEREIGN RUBY (SOVEREIGN RED)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex NO LIMIT (DR GRACE)

RAKEEN ex SPECTATOR APPEAL (ZABEEL)

NOTHIN' LEICA DANE ex LADY JESSIE (DR GRACE)
ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex DREAM OF THE DANCE (ISLERO)
MAROOF ex SLANCHYVAH (KAAPSTAD)

DANASINGA ex MY AMAZING GRACE (SIEGE PERILOUS)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex LEICA PRETENDER (SIR TRISTRAM)
BARATHEA ex EL JAUHARA (EL QAHIRA)

ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex DEVIL'S LAIR (SIR TRISTRAM)
STRAVINSKY ex ANA ZEEL (ZABEEL)

ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex QUIZ (EL QAHIRA)

SHAMARDAL ex ZONA (ZABEEL)

HIGH CHAPARRAL ex QUEEN CAELIA (SIR TRISTRAM)
REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ZALINDA (ZABEEL)

DEHERE ex EUPHORIA (MARAUDING)

BLETCHLEY PARK ex SWEEPSHOT (DR GRACE)
FLYING SPUR ex INDEXED (MARAUDING)
STRAVINSKY ex HAIRINI (ZABEEL)

FLYING SPUR ex FULTON (ZABEEL)

FLYING SPUR ex MY SOUTHERN BELL (OCTAGONAL)
MAROOF ex SINJANI (SIR TRISTRAM)



Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the NORTHERN DANCER--SIR TRISTRAM cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
FOXY BLONDE 98 F G3 Y  VOLKSRAAD ex PLATINUM BLOND (KAAPSTAD)
FREE AT LAST 98 F G2 Y  SENOR PETE ex BARGIBANT (SIR TRISTRAM)
FREEMASON 95 C Gl Y  GRAND LODGE ex SASHED (SIR TRISTRAM)
FULMONTI 2002 G G2 Y  MONTJEU ex GROSVENOR'S PRIDE (GROSVENOR)
GALIZANI 2006 F Y  GALILEO ex ZAHANI (ZABEEL)
GAWNE 2002 F Y  FLYING SPUR ex SATIN COVERS (DR GRACE)
GAZANIA 99 F Y  ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex VIMINARIA (EL QAHIRA)
GLIDE AWAY 91 C Y  DAHAR ex ALL GRACE (SIR TRISTRAM)
GOD OF WAR 2002 C Y  CATBIRD ex QUEEN HERA (GROSVENOR)
GOLD ONYX 2007 C Gl Y BLACK MINNALOUSHE ex EGOLI LASS (KAAPSTAD)
GONSKI 2002 C Y  DANEHILL ex ABONNEMENT (MARAUDING)
GRAND ARMEE 98 G G1 Y  HENNESSY ex TAMBOUR (MARAUDING)
GRAND CITY 98 G G3 Y  CITIDANCER (IRE) ex GRANDE CHASSEUSE (GROSVENOR)
GRAND ZULU 2000 C G1 Y  GRAND LODGE ex BRAVO ZULU (MILITARY PLUME (NZ))
GREAT ANNA 99 F Y  ANABAA ex GREAT VINTAGE (SIR TRISTRAM)
HAPPINESS 90 F G1 Y  BLUEBIRD ex PRIDE OF CHANTILLY (SIR TRISTRAM)
HARPY 97 F Y  NIGHT SHIFT ex UNASHAMED (SIR TRISTRAM)
HEADTURNER 2002 G Gl Y  ANABAA ex MONROE MAGIC (ZABEEL)
HELSINBORG 97 G Y  DANEHILL ex ANTWERP (SIR TRISTRAM)
HENNESSY WALTZ 99 F Y HENNESSY ex PAINTED BLUE (SOVEREIGN RED)
HIDDEN ASSET 2007 G G2 Y  HIGH CHAPARRAL ex FRAGILE ASSET (ZABEEL)
HULACHINE 2000 F Y  TALE OF THE CAT ex ITS HULA TIME (SIR TRISTRAM)
IMABAYBOY 2006 G Y  SAN LUIS ex ENGLISH KATH (KAAPSTAD)
IMPRISONED 2001 C G3 Y COMMANDS ex SAD (SOVEREIGN RED)
INFINITE GRACE 99 F G2 Y PRINCE OF BIRDS ex INFINITE CHARM (TRISTINO)
IRISH COLLEEN 2004 F G2 Y  SHINKO KING ex FAYETTE (GROSVENOR)
IRISH SPREE 87 F Y  TOLOMEO ex CELTIC SPREE (SIR TRISTRAM)
ISHIABEEL 2006 F Y  ISHIGURU ex DANCEABEEL (ZABEEL)
JUANMO 98 F G1 Y  FLYING SPUR ex LET'S SHUFFLE (MARAUDING)
JUMLAH 2003 F Y  CATBIRD ex MARLO WATERS (MARAUDING)
JUSTINE COUP 2000 F G3 Y  ENTREPRENEUR ex ROYAL SIRT (SIR TRISTRAM)
JYMCAREW 2001 C G1 Y  DANZERO ex APERTO (GROSVENOR)
KALA CHIEF 91 G Y  KALA DANCER ex ICE ROSE (SIR TRISTRAM)
KAPISTON 98 F G1 Y  LAKE CONISTON ex KAPETOILE (KAAPSTAD)
KATANA 2000 F G2 Y  VOLKSRAAD ex TRISTEAN (SIR TRISTRAM)
KEEP THE PASSION 2003 F G2 Y  KEEPER ex IMPASSION (SIR TRISTRAM)
KEMPINSKY 2000 C G2 Y  DANEHILL ex TRISTALOVE (SIR TRISTRAM)
KERRY O'REILLY 2000 G G2 Y  O'REILLY ex PEGARAH (GROSVENOR)
KIDDLEWICK 95 G Y  NORTHERN CHATEAU ex SISTINO (TRISTINO)
KILSPINDIE 95 F G3 Y DANEHILL ex JULLENE (SIR TRISTRAM)
KING DIAMOND 2006 G Y  DANEWIN ex KALI SMYTZER (ZABEEL)
KOALA BEAR 2007 F Y  EXCEED AND EXCEL ex LUCKY MASCOT (ZABEEL)
KRONER 2004 G G2 Y  VIKING RULER ex MONROE MAGIC (ZABEEL)
KUTCHINSKY 2006 G G3 Y  ANABAA ex MY FIRST ZABEEL (ZABEEL)
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the NORTHERN DANCER--SIR TRISTRAM cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
LA SIZERANNE 2001 F G2 Y  STRAVINSKY ex TRICIA ANN (ZABEEL)
LADY OF THE DESERT 2001 F Y  DESERT PRINCE ex LADY SOLVIL (GROSVENOR)
LARROCHA 99 F Gl Y DANEHILL ex KENSINGTON GARDENS (GROSVENOR)
LARRY'S NEVER LATE 2005 G G3 Y  PENTIRE ex LAEBEEL (ZABEEL)
LAUREL GROVE 93 F Y BLUEBIRD ex LES LILAS (SIR TRISTRAM)
LIBERTY ROSE 98 F Y ROYAL ACADEMY ex CHERRY GARDEN (SIR TRISTRAM)
LIEUTENANT 2001 G G2 Y  DANEHILL DANCER ex SOVEREIGN COUNTESS (SOVEREIGN RED)
LILAKYN 2000 F Y  DANEHILL ex POPSY (SIR TRISTRAM)
LINKY DINK 2006 F G1 Y  KEEPER ex GIMMICK (SIR TRISTRAM)
LIONS GATE 2001 C Y DANEHILL ex KENSINGTON GARDENS (GROSVENOR)
LOTTERIA 2001 F @1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ROSE REWARD (SIR TRISTRAM)
LOVETRISTA 2004 F G2 Y ROCK OF GIBRALTAR ex TRISTALOVE (SIR TRISTRAM)
LUCIDA 99 F Y  DANEHILL ex PERUZZI (ZABEEL)
LUCKY OWNERS 99 G o1 Y  DANEHILL ex MISS PRIORITY (KAAPSTAD)
MAHTOUM 99 F Gl Y  SUAVE DANCER ex EGYPTIAN SECRET (SIR TRISTRAM)
MAJESTICAL 2003 G Y  MONTJEU ex GROSVENOR'S PRIDE (GROSVENOR)
MALAGRA MISS 98 F Y  BARATHEA ex MALAGARA (MARAUDING)
MALOOSE 2002 F Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CLASSIC PLUME (MILITARY PLUME (NZ))
MANHATTAN MAID 2008 F Y  CHOISIR ex TAKE MANHATTAN (MARAUDING)
MANTON 2002 C G2 Y DANEHILL ex KENSINGTON GARDENS (GROSVENOR)
MARTIQUE 2000 F Y  DANEHILL ex CHAMPAGNE (ZABEEL)
MARY LAVELLE 2003 F Y  O'REILLY ex TRISHA'S BELLE (SIR TRISTRAM)
MATRICULATE 95 F G2 Y HONOR GRADES ex DUCHESNE (GROSVENOR)
MEARAS 2003 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex ELDARIN (MARAUDING)
MEGA STEEL 2005 G Y HELENUS ex CABERNET QUEEN (MARAUDING)
MELITO 2006 F G1 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex CLOISTER (MARAUDING)
MIGHTY ROSSA 2006 G Y  TESTA ROSSA ex NO MYSTERY (EL QAHIRA)
MISS BUSSELL 98 F Y  DANZERO ex LURESTINA (SIR TRISTRAM)
MISS POWER BIRD 97 F Y  MUKADDAMAH ex MISS PRIORITY (KAAPSTAD)
MISS SCARLATTI 2005 F Y  STRAVINSKY ex CRIMSON (ZABEEL)
MOATIZE 2004 G G3 Y DANEHILL DANCER ex SHEZABEEL (ZABEEL)
MONTAHLIA 2003 F Y  MONTJEU ex ZATSALADY (ZABEEL)
MONTON 2006 G G2 Y  CATBIRD ex DYNAMIC FLYER (MARAUDING)
MOON DRAGON 98 F G2 Y  DANEHILL ex LEICA VISTA (SIR TRISTRAM)
MORALEE 96 F G2 Y DESERT SUN ex MAZIS CHAMBERTIN (GROSVENOR)
MOVEOVR 2005 G Y  POSTPONED ex LA BANCA (GROSVENOR)
MR DEXTER 2002 C Y  DANASINGA ex MRS POOLE (ZABEEL)
MR MARTINI 2001 C G2 Y  BIANCONI ex POSY (MARAUDING)
MS KEEPER 2005 F Y  KEEPER ex HIKUTAIA SPECIAL (SIR SIAN)
MY LADY'S CHAMBER 2003 F Y  ARENA (AUS) ex QUEEN'S SUITE (MARAUDING)
NADEGE 2004 F Y  GIANT'S CAUSEWAY ex CHAMPAGNE (ZABEEL)
NATURAL BLITZ 99 CcC a1 Y  DEHERE ex MOHAVE DANCER (ZABEEL)
NIAGARA 93 G Y  DANEHILL ex ARJUMAND (SIR TRISTRAM)
NIAGARA FALLS 2000 F G3 Y  DANEHILL ex BRACKEN BANK (SIR TRISTRAM)
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the NORTHERN DANCER--SIR TRISTRAM cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
NOTHIN' LEICA DANE 92 CcC a1 Y  DANEHILL ex LEICA PRETENDER (SIR TRISTRAM)
NOTHING BUT SILK 99 F G2 Y  BELONG TO ME ex SILKIE LADY (ZABEEL)
NOVEMBER FLIGHT 2001 F G3 Y  FLYING SPUR ex NOVEMBER SONG (ZABEEL)
NUCLEAR SKY 2002 G G3 Y  NUCLEAR FREEZE ex SKY QUEEN (HEY BABA RIBA)
O'REILLY ROSE 2003 F G3 Y O'REILLY ex ROSE WORLD (GROSVENOR)
ONE UNDER 96 F G1 Y  VOLKSRAAD ex REG'S LADY (SIR TRISTRAM)
OPIKI 2000 G G3 Y  TOWKAY ex CAUSE FOR APPLAUSE (OUR WESTMINSTER)
ORANGE COUNTY 2002 C Gl Y  VOLKSRAAD ex SAFFIE (KAAPSTAD)
PALOMARES 2007 F Y  COMMANDS ex CATACLYSM (MARAUDING)
PAMS POMPALLIER 2003 F Y  VOLKSRAAD ex KAAPENTYNE (KAAPSTAD)
PAPRIKA 2006 F Y  GENERAL NEDIYM ex HONI (MARAUDING)
PENDRAGON 2002 C G3 Y  ELNADIM ex ALACRITY (GROSVENOR)
PENTATHON 2001 C G2 Y  PENTIRE ex STAR ROYAL (GROSVENOR)
PERLIN 99 G G1 Y  CARNEGIE ex MY MIDNIGHT MADAM (KAAPSTAD)
PHENOMENONS 2005 C Y  GIANT'S CAUSEWAY ex DEMANDING (OCTAGONAL)
PHILIDOR 96 G Y  CHIEF'S CROWN ex LA BRILLANTE (SIR TRISTRAM)
PICCADILLY CIRCUS 95 F G3 Y  ROYAL ACADEMY ex GATANA (MARAUDING)
PLAGIARIZE 2003 F G2 Y  STRAVINSKY ex EMULATE (SIR TRISTRAM)
PRAVANA 2002 F Y  ANABAA ex PRAVDA (ZABEEL)
PRIDE OF THE CLASS 2000 F Y VOLKSRAAD ex GROSVENOR'S PRIDE (GROSVENOR)
PRINCELERO 91 G Y  OUR POETIC PRINCE ex ISALADY (ISLERO)
PRINCESS COUP 2003 F G1 Y  ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex STONEYFELL ROAD (SOVEREIGN RED)
PROPHET'S KISS 95 F Y NEDIYM ex BYE BYE TIME (SOVEREIGN RED)
PURE HARMONY 2002 F G2 Y  STRAVINSKY ex BALLYCAIRN (ZABEEL)
PURPLE 2005 F Gl Y COMMANDS ex LADY VIOLA (ZABEEL)
QUAYS 98 F G2 Y ROYAL ACADEMY ex PONTAL LASS (MARAUDING)
RA SUN 2000 C G2 Y  GENERAL NEDIYM ex RED SUNDAE (SOVEREIGN RED)
RAHEEB 2003 C G3 Y ROYAL ACADEMY ex GATANA (MARAUDING)
RAID THE ROYALS 2000 G Y  ALI-ROYAL ex AURA RAIDER (MARAUDING)
RASMUSSEN 2002 C Y FLYING SPUR ex FLEUREEL (ZABEEL)
RATHER GRAND 2000 F Y  GRAND LODGE ex RATHER DROLL (SOVEREIGN RED)
RECKABAR 95 G Y  AKAABER ex HELLO GIGI (GROSVENOR)
RED LORD 2003 C G3 Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex DAME CATH (ZABEEL)
REQUIEM 97 CcC G2 Y  DANEHILL ex LES LILAS (SIR TRISTRAM)
RIBE 99 F G2 Y DANEHILL ex KAPESKIN (KAAPSTAD)
RING OF FIRE 2001 G G3 Y  ANZIYAN ex SETCHELL (OUR WESTMINSTER)
RISING HEIGHTS 97 G G3 Y  STARK SOUTH ex FAIRY HEIGHTS (TRISTRAMS HERITAGE)
ROXON 2004 F Y  POSTPONED ex DELIGHTFUL (OMNICORP)
ROYAL ASSCHER 2004 F G3 Y  STRAVINSKY ex DIAMOND CASHEL (SIR TRISTRAM)
ROYAL COMMANDS 2006 F Y COMMANDS ex PRINCESS RENEE (ZABEEL)
SACRED CHOICE 2006 F G1 Y  CHOISIR ex SACRED HABIT (NZ) (SIR TRISTRAM)
SAIN KHAPITAL 99 G Y  ENTREPRENEUR ex KHAPKAP (KAAPSTAD)
SAMANTHA MISS 2005 F Gl Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex MILLIYET (ZABEEL)
SANTAGOSTINO 20038 F G2 Y  GIANT'S CAUSEWAY ex DEVIL'S LAIR (SIR TRISTRAM)
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the NORTHERN DANCER--SIR TRISTRAM cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
SAPELLI 2005 G Y  FLYING SPUR ex ISHKALA (ZABEEL)
SCENIC SHOT 2002 G G1 Y  SCENIC ex SWEEPSHOT (DR GRACE)
SHANNON BANK 99 F Y  BLUEBIRD ex LUSTY'S BANK (SOVEREIGN RED)
SHANZERO 2006 F G3 Y  DANZERO ex ARISING (MARAUDING)
SHEKINAAR 2005 F Y FOXHOUND ex SACAGAWEA (DEVARAJA)
SHOOTOFF 2007 G G1 Y  DUELLED ex ATHENRI (ZABEEL)
SIR PENTIRE 99 G G3 Y  PENTIRE ex PRIVILEGE (SIR TRISTRAM)
SKY DANZA 87 F Y  DANZATORE ex TRISTINA (SIR TRISTRAM)
SLEEK CHASSIS 2004 F G1 Y  FLYING SPUR ex TIGEREYE (KAAPSTAD)
SOLO FLYER 2004 C G2 Y BELONG TO ME ex FLY THE FLAG (SIR TRISTRAM)
SPACECRAFT 2006 C Y  GALILEO ex DEMANDING (OCTAGONAL)
SPARE A FORTUNE 20056 G G3 Y  SPARTACUS ex SEEK A FORTUNE (KAAPSTAD)
SPECIAL DAYS 2003 G Y KEEPER ex EVA'S BELLE (GROSVENOR)
SPECTACULAR ICON 2002 G Y  MONOLITH ex SOUNDS LIKE GOLD (KAAPSTAD)
SPIRIT OF TARA 2001 G G3 Y  SONG OF TARA ex GAGOOSH (MARAUDING)
SPITZ 98 C Y  DANEHILL ex CHARMING (SIR TRISTRAM)
STAR SATIRE 97 F G1 Y  VOLKSRAAD ex SATIRICAL (KAAPSTAD)
STARRY WAY 95 F G3 Y DANEHILL ex STARLINE (SIR TRISTRAM)
STILL IN CONTROL 2005 C Y  FASLIYEV ex CHANGE OF CONTROL (MARAUDING)
STORMHILL 2001 C G2 Y DANEHILL ex TORRENTIAL STORM (SIR TRISTRAM)
STREAMA 2008 F Y  STRATUM ex PENSIAMO (SOVEREIGN RED)
STRINGMASTER 2001 G Y  STRAVINSKY ex QUEEN MAB (ZABEEL)
STRIPPER 2005 F G3 Y DANEHILL DANCER ex MISS CHARMER (ZABEEL)
SUAVITY 94 C G3 Y  AKAABER ex LADY OF DESTINY (GROSVENOR)
SUBLIMITY 2006 F Y  TESTA ROSSA ex RATHER DROLL (SOVEREIGN RED)
SUNDAY GOLD 95 CcC G8 Y  SCENIC ex HARVEST BIRD (MARAUDING)
TANTRA 2003 F Y  ROYAL ACADEMY ex ABBOTSWOOD (SIR TRISTRAM)
TEDDY BEAR 96 C G3 Y  TURTLE ISLAND ex IMPART (SIR TRISTRAM)
TELL A TALE 20056 G G1 Y  TALE OF THE CAT ex CHEEKY VERONIKA (SIR TRISTRAM)
TERANABA 2003 C Gl Y  ANABAA ex TRISTERA (SIR TRISTRAM)
THE JEWEL 99 F G1 Y  O'REILLY ex THE GRIN (GROSVENOR)
THE LIONS ROAR 92 F G2 Y  WESTERN SYMPHONY ex WINTER SOLSTICE (SIR TRISTRAM)
THE MEISTA 2005 G G3 Y  MONTJEU ex ZABLINKA (ZABEEL)
THE ONE 2003 C G3 Y  O'REILLY ex THE GRIN (GROSVENOR)
THE PEARLER 2004 F Y  VOLKSRAAD ex THE FRECKLE (GROSVENOR)
THE TIGER 2005 G Y  CATBIRD ex TIO BELLE (ZABEEL)
THRILLING DAY 90 F Y  PREGO ex LEICA PRETENDER (SIR TRISTRAM)
TINDAL 2005 C Y  TESTA ROSSA ex INDIAN SPICE (MARAUDING)
TIO ROSSA 2006 F Y  TESTA ROSSA ex TIO BELLE (ZABEEL)
TIP THE WINK 2004 F Y  STRAVINSKY ex KAPE DANCER (KAAPSTAD)
TOSSTESTAROAN 2004 G Y  TESTA ROSSA ex MOLL FLANDERS (HIS ROYAL HIGHNESS)
TRIVIA LASS 90 F G3 Y  WESTERN SYMPHONY ex TRIVIA (SIR TRISTRAM)
TRUSTING 2006 C G2 Y  TALE OF THE CAT ex LEGIBLE (ZABEEL)
TULLAROAN 2004 G G3 Y  GENEROUS ex KAMAHI (GROSVENOR)
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Stakes Winners

Stakes winners bred from the NORTHERN DANCER--SIR TRISTRAM cross

Stakes Winner Yob Sex Best Dirt AWS Turf Pedigree
TURFFONTEIN 2004 C G1 Y  JOHANNESBURG ex SPIRIT OF GRACE (DR GRACE)
TYCOON TANGO 96 F Y  LAST TYCOON ex TANGO (SIR TRISTRAM)
UATE 2008 C G3 Y  AD VALOREM ex LONG WALK (OVER)
UBIQUITOUS 2000 G G3 Y  TALE OF THE CAT ex ZAHRA (ZABEEL)
VALIDIFY 99 F Y KASHANI ex VALIDATE (GROSVENOR)
VERCORS 2002 F Y  CATBIRD ex ALPINE (ZABEEL)
VIKING HERO 2006 G G3 Y  ELVSTROEM ex GYPSY DOLLAR (ZABEEL)
VIKING RULER 98 C Gl Y  DANEHILL ex TRISTALOVE (SIR TRISTRAM)
VIKJA KING 2006 G Y  VIKING RULER ex LITHE (ZABEEL)
VISUAL DISPLAYS 95 F Y  SCENIC ex PRINCESS PLUME (MILITARY PLUME (NZ))
VIZ VITAE 2000 G Y  SHINKO KING ex MI TRISTENA (SIR TRISTRAM)
VOCABULARY 99 F G2 Y  ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex LADY LINGUIST (MARAUDING)
VOCALIST 94 F Y  BLUEBIRD ex LOYAL LYRIC (SOVEREIGN RED)
VOLKSINI 99 F Y  VOLKSRAAD ex INDOCHINE (GROSVENOR)
WARATAH'S SECRET 2006 G G3 Y  ORATORIO (AUS) ex BLISSFULLY (NZ) (ZABEEL)
WATCHES 2003 F G3 Y  ENCOSTA DE LAGO ex WELLINGTON DREAMER (EL QAHIRA)
WATERFORD ROAD 92 C Y  DANEHILL ex KENSINGTON GARDENS (GROSVENOR)
WELLBEING 97 C G3 Y  SADLER'S WELLS ex CHARMING LIFE (SIR TRISTRAM)
WHAT'S THE MAIL 2001 G Y  FLYING SPUR ex ARISING (MARAUDING)
WHITEFRIARS 2005 G G2 Y  ARENA (AUS) ex ALSATIA (MARAUDING)
WHO KNOWS 2000 G G3 Y  CAPE CROSS ex RICAMO (KAAPSTAD)
WINGED FOOT 97 cC 61 Y  MAROOF ex RICAMO (KAAPSTAD)
YOLO 2002 F Y  STRAVINSKY ex HONEY BE MINE (SIR TRISTRAM)
YVONNE 99 F G3 Y  LAST TYCOON ex THE COLLABORATOR (MILITARY PLUME (NZ))
ZUPACOOL 2005 C Y REDOUTE'S CHOICE ex BE COOL (GROSVENOR)
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PEDIGREE “NICK” RATING SCORES

It’s a simple formula — It’s all about risk reduction.

Nicks have become an integral part of the decision-making process in the mating and
purchasing of thoroughbreds. Most breeders recognise that an affinity or compatibility
can exist between two thoroughbred sire lines, such that, when crossed, those lines
yielded a greater proportion of superior runners than when either one of them are crossed
with any other sire lines. Great breeders, from Federico Tesio to present-day breeders
around the world have relied on observed nicks to help guide their breeding plans and
buying decisions.

Over 70% of ALL Stakes Winners are “A” Rated Nicks

In order to identify nicks in a systematic way, the software database we use developed an
evaluation method based on sire-line analysis. Ongoing studies by researchers show that
approximately 25% of the Thoroughbred population is the product of highly successful
nicks (A" rated nicks) while over 70% of stakes winners come from these "A" rated
nicks!

Statistics:

There are approximately 20,000 live foals born each year —

25% (5,000) are A Rated whilst 75% (15,000) are rated below.

There are 541 Stakes Races in Australia this racing season.

70% (379) will be won from the 5,000 A rated foals born (7.6%)

30% (162) will be won from the 15,000 foals in the lower rated group (1.08%).

For a practical businessperson seeking a return on money invested, it makes no sense to
ignore statistically unfavorable odds. Buying a superior racehorse is already a difficult
enough proposition. The Rating systems we use allow us to see into the future by looking
into the past and thereby to avoid those mating patterns that have failed. The Nick Rating
enables us to avoid crosses that have had little or no success in the past. At the same time,
it enables us to identify and thus duplicate successful sire-line crosses, dramatically
increasing the chances of success.

Over the years evaluating Nicks have proven to be an invaluable tool in the stallion
selection process when identifying yearlings for purchase. Dean Watt, Managing Director
of Dynamic Syndications has enjoyed great success as a result of utilising such
information. For example:

SAVABEEL, POLAR SUCCESS, HE’S NO PIE EATER, ECONSUL, DE BEERS,
BRADBURY'’S LUCK, TENANT’S TIARA and REWARD FOR EFFORT were all
superior racehorses who had superior pedigree ratings.



ECONSUL A++ 13,862%

SAVABEEL A++ 9,325%
DEBEERS A++ 4,270%
POLAR SUCCESS A++ 2240%
REWARD FOR EFFORT A+  1,175%
ATOMIC FORCE A+  988%
BRADBURY'S LUCK A 485%
TENANT'S TIARA A 238%

HE'S NO PIE EATER A 161%

Further afield, in 2008 the Top 5 Racehorses in the world had the following ratings:

1 CURLIN A+ 1,375%
2 NEW APPROACH A+ 1,472%
3 RAVEN'S PASS A++ 5,961%

4 DUKE OF MARMALADE A 409%
5 HENRYTHENAVIGATOR A++ 1531%

Then to further support the theories, in 2008 there was 67 Group 1 races run in Australia.
These races were won by 48 individual horses. When these 48 individuals’ pedigrees
were analysed it showed:

35/ 48 Rated A or above = 73% of Individual Group 1 Winners Rates A or above

Affinity between sire lines was long ago observed by the world’s best thoroughbred
breeders. Today through modern technologies we are able to quantify what was once only
a subjective judgment based on the observations of a relatively small equine population.

Ratings are essentially the objective measurement of success, or lack therefore, of sire-
line crosses. Success is quantified by being the winners of stakes races with a prizemoney
of at least $50,000. Through software databases, containing the pedigrees of all such
winners since 1977 (over 30,000 winners), we are able to more easily identify what sire-
line crosses have succeeded in producing stakes winners and compare those numbers
with the stakes winning population on the whole.

Often a sire line may appear to be successful with a particular broodmare sire line.
However, if the level of success is no better than that sire line’s success with the entire
population, then there is not a true nick.

In order to understand the ratings for easy use, a letter-grade scale was developed. As in
the scholastic setting, the scales ranges from A through F with A+ and A++ possible to be
achieved in some select instances. The percentages shown in the table below are the
deviation from the norm that has been observed by that sire line cross in question. On this
scale -15% to +15% (C) is considered average, meaning that the sire-line cross has



yielded results that are statistically no better and no worse than what would be expected
with the entire population.

An "A" rated nick indicates that a far greater percentage of stakes winners have resulted
from that cross than expected. An "F" rated nick indicates that the number of stakes
winners resulting from a cross is at least 50% below expectations. This does not mean
that there cannot be success or will not be success from such a mating in the future. It
does mean that in all the experience of the last 20 years of winners of stakes races, that
type of mating has had a lack of success as measured by stakes winner production.

It must be stressed that a below “Average” rating does not guarantee or even predict
failure. It means only that, to date, the particular sire-line cross has fallen at least 16%
short of what would be expected. Nicks can and do change over time.

Consequently, an above Average Rating must be kept in proper perspective as there are
other factors that must be considered when selecting a horse for purchase. Specifically,
conformation evaluation is critical. A thoroughbred may have a brilliant pedigree on
paper that rates very high on our Ratings Score however if the skeletal structure or the
overall constitution of the individual is lacking then the horse is rejected as a candidate
for purchase.

Dynamic Syndications uses these rating tools along with additional pedigree analysis
systems from other software databases to establish what we consider is an inherent
opportunity of greater racetrack success. Often a horse can have a very high Nick rating
and yet score lowly on the variant and visa versa. We use this information to assist us in
pedigree selections after the physical inspections have also been considered.

The Rating Scale is shown below:

Nick Horse Variant
A++ Superior +1501

A+ Superb +500 to +1500
A Outstanding +150 to +499
B+ Very Good +100 to +149
B Good +50 to +99
C+ Acceptable +16 to +49

C Average -15to +15
D+ Weak -16 to -34

D Poor -35to -49

F Unsuccessful -50

0 SW Zero Stakes Winners 0 sSwW



Quality Rating Summary

It is undeniable that racing class is in great part a function of the quality of ancestors
contributing to new individual. It follows that certain quality stallions tend to contribute
more favorably than other sires. When Quality points contributed by such deserving sires
are combined with dosage points, the total points more accurately reflect the overall class
of a pedigree.

The Quality sires in a pedigree contribute quality points (QP) to the new individual in
exactly the same way as ancestral sires contribute dosage points (DP). The total number
of Quality points is added to the Dosage points to get Total Points (TP).

The Quality Rating, which ranges from zero, as the low, to ten, as the high, is scaled to
the number of total points in the pedigree:

0 Qo0
1to4 Q1
5t09 Q2

10to 14 Q3
1510 19 Q4
20 to 24 Q5
25 t0 29 Q6
30 to 39 Q7
40 to 44 Q8
45 to 54 Q9

55 + Q10
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